

**SHB 1497 - H AMD 899**

By Representative Mosbrucker

**ADOPTED 02/10/2022**

1 On page 3, line 6, after "after" strike "5:00" and insert "8:00"

2

3 On page 4, line 1, after "~~((9:00))~~" strike "5:00" and insert

4 "8:00"

5

6 On page 5, at the beginning of line 19, strike "5:00" and insert

7 "8:00"

EFFECT: Provides that a telephone solicitor may not place a call to a person which will be received before 8:00 a.m. or after 8:00 p.m., rather than before 8:00 a.m. or after 5:00 p.m.

--- END ---